CA42 Series Dipped Tantalum Capacitors (Radial Tantalum Capacitor)
A Type B Type
A
node Lead
C
athode Lead
2.54mm +/-1mm Pitch
5.08mm +/-1mm Pitch

Marking on Capacitor Body
Specifications
How to order
Drawing of CA42 Series
Capacitance Range: 0.1uF~1000uF
Operating Temperature Range: -55 C ~ +125 C; >85 C(with rated voltage derating);
Voltage Range: 6.3V, 10V, 16V, 25V, 35V, 50V
Capacitance Tolerance: K: +/-10%; M: +/-20% (+/-20% tolerance is standard)
Package Type: Bulk Package, Ammo Taped in Box
DC Leakage at 25 C: I      0.02C  U   or 1uA (whichever is greater)
o o o
o
o R R
000: Indicating Standard
105 = 1uF
0025: pitch size 2.54mm
0050:  pitch size 5.08mm
Pitch Size of CA42
 B   0025
Size Code
 000
Suffix Indicate  Special
Requirement
0035: 35VDC
Package Code
B: Bulk
A: Ammo TapedFor CA42,
Material Code
M: +/-20%
K: +/-10%
Tolerance
(number of zeros to follow)
pF Code: 1st two digits
represent significant figures
   M 106
Capacitance Code
   T
3rd digit represents multiplier
106 = 10uF
T: Tantalum Cap
  CA42
Type
CA42
   0025
For DC Voltage
0006: 6.3VDC
0050: 50VDC
0010: 10VDC
(ES) Equipements Scientifiques SA - Département Composants & Modules - 127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches
Tél. 01 47 95 99 84 - Fax. 01 47 01 16 22 - e-mail: comp@es-france.com - Site Web: www.es-france.com
Table 2: Temperature Characteristics
CA42 Series Dipped Tantalum Capacitors (Radial Tantalum Capacitor)
6.3V 10V 16V 25V 35V 50V
4V 6.3V 10V 16V 20V 32V
8V 13V 20V 32V 46V 65V
Dmax x Hmax d+/-0.05mm S (Pitch)
10 6.8 1 1 0.1 0.1
15 10 2.2 2.2 0.22 0.22
22 15 3.3 3.3 0.33 0.33
4.7 0.47 0.47
6.8 0.68
10 1
1.5
33 22 15 4.7 2.2 0.68
47 22 6.8 3.3 1
10
68 33 33 15 4.7 1.5
100 47 47 22 6.8 2.2
68 10 3.3
100
150 150 68 33 15 4.7
220 100 47 22 6.8
330 220 150 68 33 10